PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fred Lee Zink Jr	09/24/2008
Thomas B.J. Matthews	09/26/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avery Outdoors, Inc. (Tennessee Corporation)
Street Address:	335 Cumberland St.
City:	Memphis
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38112-3350

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12075795

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (901)682-6488

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 901-685-7428 ext. 25

Email: rwalker@walkermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: Russell H. Walker

Address Line 1: Walker, McKenzie & Walker, P.C.
Address Line 2: 6363 Poplar Ave., Suite 318

Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38119-4899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A6,023 AVERY OUTDOORS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Russell H. Walker

Total Attachments: 4

source=A6023 executed Assign#page1.tif source=A6023 executed Assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021595 FRAME: 0282

500659795

JP \$40.00 120

source=A6023 executed Assign#page3.tif source=A6023 executed Assign#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 021595 FRAME: 0283

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Fred Lee Zink, Jr. ("ZINK"), of Port Clinton, County of Ottawa, State of Ohio, and a citizen of the United States of America, having a residence and Post Office address of 30 Park Drive, Port Clinton, Ohio 43452-2075, and Thomas B.J. Matthews ("MATTHEWS"), of Memphis, County of Shelby, State of Tennessee, and a citizen of the United States of America, having a residence and Post Office address of 3915 Central Ave., Memphis, Tennessee 38111-7621, are the inventors, applicants and owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain new and useful improvements in an **Avian Decoy** including a new, original and ornamental design therefor (collectively, the "INVENTION"), for which U.S. Non-Provisional Utility Patent Application 12/075795 (the "Application") was filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 13, 2008, further identified by Attorney Docket No. A6,023, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and

WHEREAS, Avery Outdoors, Inc. (Assignee), a Tennessee corporation, whose principal place of business is 335 Cumberland Street, Memphis, Tennessee 38112, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said INVENTION and said Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby separately acknowledged by each of us, and other good and valuable consideration, we, ZINK and MATTHEWS (Assignors), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Avery Outdoors, Inc. (Assignee), our full and exclusive right, both domestic and foreign, to the said INVENTION and the said Application, and our entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor, both domestic and foreign.

We, ZINK and MATTHEWS, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Avery Outdoors, Inc. (Assignee), as the Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters

Page 1 of 4

Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

And we, ZINK and MATTHEWS, hereby covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the titles of said Assignee or its successors or assigns to said INVENTION and said Application and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, both domestic and foreign, as well as any and all Letters Patent granted upon any divisional, reissue, re-examination, continuation, and/or continuation-in-part applications claiming priority thereof, both domestic and foreign, as well as any and all extensions of term therefor.

This agreement will be interpreted in accordance with the Federal patent laws and the laws of the State of Tennessee, without regard to any provisions of conflicts of laws.

WHEREFORE, we, ZINK and MATTHEWS, with intent to be legally bound, now subscribe to this Assignment by our respective signatures set forth below.

Executed this <u>24</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2008, at the city/town of Tent Clinton

Fred Lee Zink, Jr. (Assignor/Inventor)

STATE OF Shio
COUNTY OF OHAWA) SS:
Sworn and subscribed before me at the city/town of Port Clinton
this 34 day of 4, 2008, by the said Fred Lee Zink, Jr., who personally
appeared before me and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed. Notary Public
My Commission expires:
4-11-2011 ** SUSAN RAKES ** Notary Public, State of Onto ** My Commission Expires April 11, 2011 ** Recorded in Ottawa County
(SEAL)

Executed this <u>26</u> day or Mann His, Th	of September, 2008, at the city/town of
	Thomas B.J. Matthews (Assignor/Inventor)
STATE OF))
Sworn and subscribed befo	ore me at the city/town of
this day of	, 2008, by the said Thomas B.J. Matthews, who
personally appeared before me and	d acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and
deed.	
My Commission expires:	Notary Public
(SEAL)	